

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
105TH LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A " to S. P. 344, L. D. 984, Bill, "AN ACT
Relating to the Regulation of Private Detectives."

Amend said Bill in that part designated "§3805." of
section 1 by striking out in the 4th and 5th lines (4th line of L. D.)
the underlined words "Secretary of State" and inserting in place
thereof the underlined word 'Governor'

. Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§3806."
of section 1 by striking out in the 3rd line (same in L. D.) the
underlined words "Secretary of State" and inserting in place
thereof the following: 'Governor, with the advice and consent
of the Council,'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§3806."
of section 1 by striking out all of the last underlined paragraph
and inserting in place thereof the following:

'The Governor, with the advice and consent of the Council
may annually renew and may at any time for cause, after notice and
hearing, revoke any such license. An application for a renewal
shall be on a form furnished by the Governor.'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§3807."
of section 1 by striking out in the 2nd, 5th, 9th and 10th lines
of the 2nd paragraph of subsection 1 (2nd, 4th and 7th lines of
L. D.) the underlined words "Secretary of State" and inserting
in place thereof the underlined word 'Governor'

(Filing No. H-291)

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§3807." of section 1 by striking out in the 2nd, 5th and 9th lines of the 2nd paragraph of subsection 2 (2nd, 4th and 7th lines of L. D.) the underlined words "Secretary of State" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'Governor'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§3808." of section 1 by striking out in the last line of the 3rd paragraph (last 2 lines in L. D.) the underlined words "Secretary of State" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'Governor'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§3809." of section 1 by striking out in the 10th and 14th lines (7th, 8th and 11th lines of L. D.) the underlined words "Secretary of State" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words and punctuation 'Governor, with the advice and consent of the Council,'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to substitute the Governor and Council for the Secretary of State.

Filed by Mr. Norris of Brewer.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

5/18/71

(Filing No. H-291)